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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Thursday The 19th March 2026

COURT NO. 7
Second Floor E-Block

Main Building
DIVISION BENCH (DB-I)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

HON'BLE JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Shall take up all matters required to be
taken up by a Division Bench including

appeals relating to Commercial
Appellate Division.

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98738057773?pwd=oOk71aePB8lmJ5A66FVgfbuqhMlDcY.1

BAIL IN CONNECTION WITH APPEAL
1 CRA(DB)/5/2024

(Life Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)(2 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

SACHIN @ SACHINDRA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA
ARIJIT GHOSH

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
2 CRA(DB)/6/2024 SUJIT BARMAN @ KALU

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

Hillol Saha Podder

IA NO: CRAN/4/2026
wt3 CRA(DB)/52/2023 SUJIT BARMAN@KALU

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N.A.

4 CRA(DB)/50/2025
(2 PB + 3 TCR)

KHIREN ROY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

AMBALIKA ROY

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
5 CRA(DB)/51/2025

(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)
SUNDRU @ AMIT LOHAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARIJIT GHOSH

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
6 CRA(DB)/55/2025

(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)
ABUL HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

IA NO: CRAN/2/2026
7 CRA(DB)/60/2025

(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)
RAHUL KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ARIJIT GHOSH

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025, CRAN/2/2026

ADMISSION OF CRIMINAL APPEAL
8 CRA(DB)/17/2026

(Defective)
DEEP TAMANG
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NISHANT NAV RASAILY

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026

APPEAL AGAINST ACQUITTAL
9 CRA(DB)/29/2022

(2 PB + 5 TCR)
SEEMA DEVI@SEEMA PANWAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

10 CRA(DB)/21/2025
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

LIPI ROY AND ANR.
VS
SANTOSH SINGHA ROY @ SANTOSH ROY

SUKANYA ADHIKARY

CRIMINAL APPEAL HEARING
11 CRA/22/2021

(Life Imprisonment)
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

C T RAGHUNANDAN@RAGHUNANDAN
VS
State of West Bengal

DIPTANGSHU BASU

12 CRA/37/2021
(Life Imprisonment)
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

MANGRU RATIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK
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13 CRA(DB)/32/2022
(Life Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)
(TCR + PB 2 )

PEMPO TSHERING BHUTIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

14 CRA(DB)/7/2023
(20 Years Imprisonment)
( 2 PB + TCR 4 File)

MONOTOSH @ BHUTTO @ DIPAK DEBNATH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

15 CRA(DB)/18/2023
(Life Imprisonment)
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

PACHYO LEPCHA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUCHISMITA DUTTA

16 CRA(DB)/26/2023
(25 Years Imprisonment)
(TCR 3 FILE + PB 2 FILE)

KUMAR DARJEE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ALOK SAH

17 CRA(DB)/34/2023
(20 Years Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

SUBHASH RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATUSHA DUTTA
CHOWDHURY

18 CRA(DB)/37/2023
(Life Imprisonment)
(2 PB+ TCR 6 FILES)

ROHAN RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PUJA CHAKRABORTY

19 CRA(DB)/38/2023
(Life Imprisonment)
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

RITESH PANCHAKOTI
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

20 CRA(DB)/40/2023
(10 Years Imprisonment)
(TCR 4 file + 2 PB)

SADHUA LAKRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

21 CRA(DB)/41/2023
(Life Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)(2 PB+ TCR )

FIROJ RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

22 CRA(DB)/44/2023
(Life Imprisonment)
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

SANKAR ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA

23 CRA(DB)/55/2023
(22 Years Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB )

ALAM SEKH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NA

24 CRA(DB)/56/2023
(20 Years Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)
(2 PB + TCR- 4 File )

JAIRAM RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NA

25 CRA(DB)/65/2023
(Life Imprisonment)
(Jail Appeal)(2 PB+ TCR 4 FILES)

BIRBAL ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Arjun Chowdhury

26 CRA(DB)/66/2023
(Life Imprisonment)
JAIL APPEAL (2 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

KAMALESWAR ROY @ RAMPRIT
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRUDDHA BISWAS

27 CRA(DB)/67/2023
(Life Imprisonment)

(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

ANJAN KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARIJIT GHOSH

28 CRA(DB)/69/2023
(Life Imprisonment)
( TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

MOHAMMAD JAVED AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

GOBINDA GHOSH

29 CRA(DB)/70/2023
(10 Years Imprisonment)
(2 PB + 3 TCR
)

NARAYAN DEBNATH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDEEP DUTTA

30 CRA(DB)/71/2023
(Life Imprisonment)

(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB )

KIRAN CHHETRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

31 CRA(DB)/72/2023
(20 Years Imprisonment)
( 2 PB + 5 TCR)

BIJAY ROY @ BIJU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

Anirban Banerjee

32 CRA(DB)/7/2024
(Life Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)
(2 PB + 5 TCR
)

RANJIT PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SWARNALI SENGUPTA
BHASKAR ROY MAHASAYA

33 CRA(DB)/22/2024
(Life Imprisonment)
( TCR 6 FILE + 2 Sets Translate copy)
(2 PB)

MONIKA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

34 CRA(DB)/25/2024
(20 Years Imprisonment)
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

BHASKER THAPA @ BHASKER THAPA MANGAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

Anirban Banerjee

35 CRA(DB)/32/2024
(Life Imprisonment)
( 2 PB + 4 TCR)

DASRATH ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BHANU SINGHA SARKAR

36 CRA(DB)/46/2024
(Life Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)( 2 PB+ 4 FILES TCR)

PREMA LOPCHAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N/A

37 CRA(DB)/62/2024
(Life Imprisonment)
(4 PB+ 3 TCR)

RAFIQUL MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JIYA BOSE
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wt38 CRA(DB)/39/2024 HAZRAT@HAZRATUDDIN MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOURAV GANGULY

39 CRA(DB)/68/2024
(15 years Imprisonment)
(JAIL APPEAL)(2 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

JAYANTA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N/A

40 CRA(DB)/73/2024
(Life Imprisonment)
(2 PB + 5 TCR
)

BIRSHA ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

41 CRA(DB)/4/2025
(Life Imprisonment)
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

CHANDRA PRAKASH RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DR.ARJUN CHOWDHURY

42 CRA(DB)/9/2025
(Life Imprisonment)
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

RAMJAN ALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

43 CRA(DB)/19/2025
(25 Years Imprisonment)
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

MD.ALAUL HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

IA NO: CRAN/3/2026
44 CRA(DB)/26/2025

(20 Years Imprisonment)
(2 PB + 3 TCR
)

BIMAL ROY @ NEPAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAHUL GHATAK

IA NO: CRAN/2/2026
45 CRA(DB)/56/2025

(Life Imprisonment)
( 2 PB + TCR)

MD. ALIB @ ALIB MOHAMMAD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUMAN SANKAR
CHATTERJEE

CRIMINAL APPEAL HEARING 1
46 CRA(DB)/23/2024

(5 TCR + 2 PB)
SUJAY DEY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Mr. Sourav Ganguly

47 CRA(DB)/45/2024
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

BENEE BISHNY@RAHUL DUNGDUNG AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N/A

48 CRA(DB)/58/2024
(5 TCR + 2 PB)

BHUPAL CHETTRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N/A

49 CRA(DB)/75/2024
(2 PB + 3 TCR)

BUDH RAM GURUNG
VS
UNION OF INDIA

PRITAM RAY

50 CRA(DB)/28/2025
(2 PB + 3 FILES)

SURESH BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SATYAJIT PAUL

51 CRA(DB)/44/2025
(2 PB + 3 TCR)

GOLAM MAMUD @ GOLAM MASUD @ GOLAM MASUD MD.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

RIYA AGARWAL

52 CRA(DB)/58/2025
(2 PB + 4 TCR+
1 REGISTER)

NITIN POPAT KALE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

wt53 CRA(DB)/49/2025 GAUTAM PRAKASH MALI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJIT KUNDU

CRIMINAL APPEAL HEARING 2
54 CRA/17/2021

(4 PB + 5 TCR
+ 3 Registrar)
(Online Copy)

SUBRATA MAITY @ SUBRATA MAITI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MS. AINDRILA DE

IA NO: CRAN/3/2024
55 CRA/19/2021

(2 PB + 4 TCR)
MADAN BOXI @ MADAN BAXI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

56 CRA/23/2021
(2 PB + 3 TCR)

AJAY RAY
VS
State of West Bengal

RAHUL GANGULY

57 CRA/27/2021
(P2+ 2 PB +
4 TCR+TRNS.)

AMAL DAS@ROCKY DAS
VS
State of West Bengal

ARNAB SAHA

wt58 CRA/25/2021 HOCKY DAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NAZIR AHMED

59 CRA/40/2021
(2PB +3 TCR +
1 GD BOOK)

SUBH KUMAR @ KARAN @ SHUB KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRAJNADEEPTA ROY

60 CRA(DB)/2/2022
(TCR- 4 File + PB- 2 )

PROBHAT SINGHA @ PRABHAT SINGHA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

61 CRA(DB)/3/2022
( TCR 4 FILE +
ATTENDANCE REGISTER
+ 2 INFORMAL PB)

SAYAN ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER
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62 CRA(DB)/8/2022
(2 PB+ TCR 2 FILES)

NIRDOSH TOPPO
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

63 CRA(DB)/10/2022

(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

NIRMAL SARKAR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

64 CRA(DB)/12/2022
(2 PB + 2 TCR )

MUNNA BAITHA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

65 CRA(DB)/19/2022
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

SANJIB DEY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KALIPADA DAS

66 CRA(DB)/22/2022

(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

NANDURA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MOUSUMI DAS

67 CRA(DB)/25/2022
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

BIBHAS MANDAL@BIKASH MANDAL
VS
State of West Bengal

PRAJNADEEPTA ROY

68 CRA(DB)/27/2022
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

AVIJIT SINGHA
VS
State of West Bengal

RATAN CHANDRA ROY

69 CRA(DB)/31/2022
(2 PB + TCR 5 FILE)

UPEN NAMADAS @ GATHIA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SOURAV GANGULY

70 CRA(DB)/34/2022
(TCR 4 FILE + 4 PB)

GOPAL ROY@TIKKI AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KUMAR SHANTANU

wt71 CRA/43/2021 AKASH DUTTA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MEENAL SINHA

72 CRA(DB)/35/2022
( 4 PB + 3 TCR + 1 GDE BOOK)

AJAY KUMAR RAY @ AJAY RAY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

wt73 CRA(DB)/21/2023 PARAMJIT KUMAR@PRAMJIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

wt74 CRA(DB)/22/2023 PRAVEEN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

wt75 CRA(DB)/28/2022 ANUJ KUMAR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ADITYA KUMAR

76 CRA(DB)/36/2022
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB)
(Jail Appeal)

BISHNU ROY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KUMAR SHANTANU

wt77 CRA/31/2021 PRADIP ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KUMAR SHANTANU

78 CRA(DB)/37/2022
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

GOPAL LAMA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

79 CRA(DB)/4/2023

(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

SAPATH DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

80 CRA(DB)/5/2023
(2 PB + 2 TCR
)

LACHHMAN THAKUR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

RIMA SARKAR

wt81 CRA(DB)/9/2023 PAPPU GIRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ROHIT AGARWAL

82 CRA(DB)/8/2023
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

SHAMBHU ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MR. ANIRUDDHA BISWAS

83 CRA(DB)/14/2023
(4 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Arjun Chowdhury

wt84 CRA(DB)/3/2023 GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ANIRUDDHA BISWAS

85 CRA(DB)/15/2023
( 2 PB + TCR 5 FILE)

KAPCHAR ALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

86 CRA(DB)/16/2023
(2 PB + 3 TCR
+ 2 REGISTER)

BIVESH THAPA@BIBESH THAPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

87 CRA(DB)/23/2023
(2 PB + TCR 4 FILE)

BASANTA RAI @ BASANT RAI SIWANG AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

88 CRA(DB)/24/2023
(2 PB + 5 TCR
)

SANTANU CHAKRABORTY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

89 CRA(DB)/25/2023
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

NIKHIL RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

NIRMAL RAI
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90 CRA(DB)/36/2023
(TCR 5 FILE + 2PB0
(JAIL APPEAL)

PINCHO NAMGYAL BHUTIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NA

wt91 CRA(DB)/39/2023 PINCHO NAMGYAL BHUTIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

92 CRA(DB)/47/2023
( 2 PB + TCR 5 Files)

NASIR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATAP KHATI

93 CRA(DB)/49/2023
(2 PB + 6 TCR)

SAMIR RAI AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATAP KHATI

wt94 CRA(DB)/51/2023 SAMIR @ SAMEER RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RIMA SARKAR

95 CRA(DB)/53/2023
(2 PB + 5 TCR
)

DILIP ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

wt96 CRA(DB)/48/2023 DILIP ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NA

97 CRA(DB)/54/2023
(4 PB+ TCR 4 FILES)

BAICHUNG SHERPA@BHAICHUNG SHERPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MADHUSHRI DUTTA

wt98 CRA(DB)/20/2023 BIVEK PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBORSHI DHAR

IA NO: CRAN/1/2023
IA NO: CRAN/1/2023
wt99 CRA(DB)/33/2022 NITESH SHARMA AND ORS

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MR. KALLAL GHOSH

100 CRA(DB)/60/2023
(2 PB + 4 LCR)

RAHUL TAMANG AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATAP KHATI

101 CRA(DB)/68/2023
( 2 PB + TCR 5 FILE)

JAGTAR SINGH AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJIT KUNDU

102 CRA(DB)/74/2023
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

DIGAM GIRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBAJIT KUNDU

103 CRA(DB)/77/2023
(JAIL APPEAL)
(2 PB + TCR 5 File)

ROSHAN ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NARENDRA NATH DAS

104 CRA(DB-B)/2/2024
(TCR 7 FILE + 2 PB)

JAMIR HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

wt105 CRA(DB)/77/2024 EKRAMUL HAQUE @ RASEL MIA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBASISH MUKHOPADHYAY

wt106 CRA(DB-B)/1/2025 FIROJ ALAM MIAH @ MIA @ FIROJ HSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

107 CRA(DB)/11/2024
(2 PB + 4 TCR )

SUMAN GHIMIREY@SUMAN GHIMERAY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

PRATAP KHATI

108 CRA(DB)/12/2024
(TCR 6 FILE + 2 PB )

RAKESH BISWAKARMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

109 CRA(DB)/16/2024
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

LITON SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

110 CRA(DB)/17/2024
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

BIJAY RAI@BIJOY RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

111 CRA(DB)/18/2024
(2 PB + TCR 3 FILE)

UMAR FARUK AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA

112 CRA(DB)/20/2024
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

MUSKAN TAMANG
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

113 CRA(DB)/21/2024
(2 PB + 3 TCR
)

DIPAK BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUHASISH MISRA

114 CRA(DB)/24/2024
(2 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

KARTICK BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

115 CRA(DB)/27/2024

(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB )

SOHAN CHHETRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SANDEEP DUTTA

116 CRA(DB)/48/2024
(8 PB+ TCR 5 FILES)

SURENDRA KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

KAKALI BOSE
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wt117 CRA(SB)/27/2024 MANIKA MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAHUL YONZON

IA NO: CRAN/1/2024
IA NO: CRAN/1/2024
118 CRA(DB)/50/2024

(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)
PRASANTA MANDAL AND ANR
VS
NAROCTIC CONTROL BURAU

HILLOL SAHAPODDER

119 CRA(DB)/51/2024
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

SHISHU ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RUPA BASU

120 CRA(DB)/53/2024
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

NOORUL HAQ
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK BHANDARI

121 CRA(DB)/55/2024
( TCR 6 FILE + 2 PB )

BALAY RAI@BALEY RAI AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATAP KHATI

122 CRA(DB)/60/2024
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB )

KAMAL ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

PUSPEN BARMAN

123 CRA(DB)/63/2024
(JAIL APPEAL)
(2 PB + 5 TCR)

BINOD THAPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

N/A

wt124 CRA(DB)/1/2025 BINOD THAPA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ABHISHEK SARKAR

125 CRA(DB)/67/2024
(2PB + TCR 3 file)

KHIRMOHAN @ KHIRAMOHAN NAMADAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY

126 CRA(DB)/69/2024
(2 PB + 3 TCR)

SANJIT ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

127 CRA(DB)/76/2024
( TCR 5 File + 2 PB)

NABIN NAIK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

128 CRA(DB)/2/2025
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB)

SATYEN ROY @ CHANDIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBAJIT KUNDU

129 CRA(DB)/18/2025
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB)

SUBHAM SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SRISHTI SARKER

130 CRA(DB)/24/2025
(2 PB + 5 TCR )

HARI BARMAN@HARISH CHANDRA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

CRIMINAL APPEAL HEARING 3
131 CRA/18/2021

(LCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)
SHARUK ISLAM @ ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PAYEL SHOME

wt132 CRA(DB)/35/2023 SK SABIR AND ANR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

SUPRIYA DEBNATH

133 CRA(DB)/2/2023
(5 TCR + 2 PB)

SOHAN LOHAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ABHILASH MITTAL

134 CRA(DB)/2/2024
(2 PB + 5 TCR )

BIPAN PRADHAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBANJAN DAS

135 CRA(DB)/4/2024
(TCR 5 + 2 PB )

TSHERING SHERPA @ CHAALE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBANJAN DAS

136 CRA(DB)/19/2024
( 2 PB + 4 TCR )

AGNU MUNDA @ AGANU MUNDA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

137 CRA(DB)/31/2024
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB)

BASUDEB BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Mr. Aniruddha Biswas

138 CRA(DB)/40/2024
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

RAN BAHADUR RAI
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAHUL GHATAK

139 CRA(DB)/43/2024
(TCR 6 FILE + 2 PB)

KHABIRUDDIN MIAH @ KHABIRUDDIN MIA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

Hillol Saha Podder

140 CRA(DB)/59/2024
(TCR 5 File + 2 PB)

SUBHASH BHUJEL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SIDHI SETHIA

141 CRA(DB)/64/2024
(TCR 5 File + 2 PB)

SENJAM NONGDRENKHOMBA SINGH AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARPITA DE

142 CRA(DB)/65/2024
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

ACHINTA PRAMANIK
VS
NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU

HILLOL AHA PODDER
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143 CRA(DB)/3/2025
(TCR 5 File + 2 PB )

REJINA BIBI AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANJAY MAZOOMDAR

144 CRA(DB)/13/2025
(TCR 4 FILE + 2 PB )

MANIK CHANDRA DEY AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ESHA ACHARYA

wt145 CRA(DB)/14/2025 RATAN CHANDRA DEY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ESHA ACHARYA

146 CRA(DB)/25/2025
( 4 TCR + 2 PB )

MAN BAHADUR TAMANG
VS
THE STATE INDIA AND ANR.

RIYA AGARWAL

147 CRA(DB)/30/2025
(2 PB + 3 TCR )

TAPASH CHAKRABORTY @ PUCHKA @ TAPAS
CHAKRABORTY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

UPASHANA CHETTRI

148 CRA(DB)/35/2025
( 2 PB + TCR 5 FILE)

GAUTAM BISWAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

149 CRA(DB)/37/2025
(2 PB + TCR 3 FILE)

PABITRA ADHIKARY
VS
HE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUNAYANA PARVEEN

150 CRA(DB)/38/2025
(2 PB + 4 TCR)

JAYNAL @ JOYNAL ABEDIN @ MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

CHANDAN ROY

HEARING
151 GA/1/2022

( In connection with CRA(DB)/13/2022 )
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB )

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
ROHAN LAMJEL(SARKI)

SOURAV GANGULY

MANDAMUS APPLICATION
152 MAT/85/2025 SUBIR BHOWMIK

VS
THE SENIOR JOINT COMMISSIONER, STATE TAX
JALPAIGURI AND ORS.

PROSENJIT DAS

IA NO: CAN/2/2025
153 MAT/96/2025

(defective)
PINKEY RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

PRATAP KHATI

IA NO: CAN/2/2025
154 MAT/101/2025

(Defective)
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS
VS
MUNSHI MD. SALEHIN AND ORS

BIKASH SINGHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
155 MAT/102/2025 SAHARUL HAQUE @ MD. AND ORS

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ARNAB SAHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
156 MAT/110/2025 THE GORKHALAND TERRITORIAL ADMINISTRATION

VS
JASHIMUDDIN MONDAL AND ORS

TAMOGHNA PRAMANICK

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
wt157 MAT/106/2025 SAYAL MUKHIA AND ANR

VS
JASHIMUDDIN MONDAL AND ORS

OOISEEROOP SINHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
wt158 MAT/113/2025 SUGAN BISWAKARMA AND ORS

VS
JASHIMUDDIN MONDAL AND ORS

DEBABRATA RAI

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
159 FMA/1/2026 MD. TASHIN SHAH

VS
THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND ORS

VED RAI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
160 MAT/4/2026

(Defective)
MADHU AGARWAL
VS
JOINT COMMISSIONEROF REVENUE, STATE TAX,
JALPAIGURI CIRCLE AND ORS.

RAJEEV PARIK

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
wt161 WPA/1476/2025 MADHU AGARWAL

VS
THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX, JALPAIGURI
CIRCLE AND ORS.

RAJEEV PARIK

162 FMA/6/2026 AMIJUL MIYA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ANKUR BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

(Bench ID-1591 )  7/10  Page  7 Of 26



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 7-FOR THURSDAY THE 19TH MARCH 2026  HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA - 8 - 

163 FMA/8/2026 SHASHI KUMAR CHOUDHARY
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

KHUSHI KUNDU

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
164 MAT/15/2026 RINA DUTTA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

ANUMITA LAHIRI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
165 MAT/22/2026

(Defective)
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
VS
M/S PATEL ENGINEERING AND ORS

AJOY KUMAR SINGHANIA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
166 MAT/24/2026 SUSHMA AGARWAL

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SURESH KUMAR MITRUKA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
167 MAT/25/2026

(Defective)
SUSHMA AGARWAL
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SURESH KUMAR MITRUKA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
168 MAT/26/2026 BIPLAB DAS

VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

RIYA AGARWAL

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

MANDAMUS APPEAL
169 MAT/3/2026

(defective)
SUNATI SHIL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ANKITA DEY

170 MAT/5/2026
(Defective)

JOHN RAI AND ORS
VS
JASHIMUDDIN MONDAL AND ORS

SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

171 FMA/9/2026 DARJEELING FLOUR MILLS PVT. LTD.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

SAPTARSHI BANIK

172 MAT/16/2026
(Defective)

RAKHAL CHADRA DUTTA @ RAKHAL DUTTA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MAMATAJ KHATUN

wt173 WPA/2138/2025 RAKHAL CHANDRA DUTTA ALIAS RAKHAL DUTTA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MAYANK BHANDARI

174 MAT/23/2026 MITHUL RAHAMAN AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

TAPOBRATA BARMAN

ORDER XLI RULE 11
175 SAT/19/2025 MOSS MEHERUN BIBI@NECHA

VS
MOSS MUKULECHHA BEGUM AND ORS

SWARUP DAS

IA NO: CAN/2/2025
176 SAT/26/2025

(Defective)
SAFIKUL ISLAM@MIAH@HAQUE
VS
AYNAL FAKIR AND ORS

ARIJIT GHOSH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
177 SAT/1/2026 GOKUL CHANDRA MAJUMDAR

VS
JOGMAYA CHAKRABORTY (SARKAR) AND ORS

SUTAPA SEN PAUL

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
178 FMAT/1/2026

(Defective)
SANJAY KUMAR AGARWAL AND ANR
VS
GHANSHYAM AGARWAL AND ANR

AMIT SINHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
179 FMAT/2/2026

(Defective)
RAJESWAR ROY AND ORS.
VS
KHAGENDRA NATH ROY AND ANR.

RAUNAK GHOSH

180 SAT/2/2026 GOKUL CHANDRA MAJUMDAR
VS
MADHABI DAS AND ORS

SUTAPA SEN PAUL

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
181 SAT/4/2026 JOYDEB DEY

VS
RUPA DHAR AND ORS.

SATYAJIT PAUL

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

APPLICATION (CIVIL)
182 FAT/5/2025 THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

VS
GITA PAUL AND ORS.

RAM CHANDRA GUCHHAIT

IA NO: CAN/2/2025
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183 FAT/9/2025 RENU SARKAR
VS
ARUN SARKAR

MITALI GHOSH

IA NO: CAN/2/2025, CAN/4/2026
184 FAT/44/2025

(Defective)
UMA DUTTA AND ANR
VS
APARNA DUTTA AND ORS

ALOK SAH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2026
185 FAT/45/2025 PINKI ROY

VS
BUDDHADEB ROY

BIKASH SINGHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
186 FAT/1/2026

(defective)
LT.COL.SANDIPAN DEY
VS
SRIRUPA DEY(DUTTA)

ROUNAK GHOSH

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
187 FAT/3/2026 MADHURIMA SARKAR

VS
SUBHAJIT GHOSH

RAJDEEP DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
188 FAT/4/2026

(Defective)
NIRMAL BARMAN
VS
PREMCHAND BARMAN AND ORS.

KALIPADA DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

CIVIL APPEALS
189 FAT/29/2025

(Defective)
RAMESH MAHATO
VS
BABITA KUMARI

FAIJ AHMED

190 FAT/2/2026 ANAMIKA SARKAR
VS
MANOJ KUMAR ROY

BIBEK TARAFDER

191 FAT/6/2026
(Defective)

BISWAJIT SAHA
VS
MAMATA KARMAKAR (SAHA)

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

APPLICATION
192 FA/2/2025

(Restoration)
SHREE HANUMAN JUTE MILLS P. LTD.
VS
LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, DARJEELING

DIPAYAN CHOUDHURY

IA NO: CAN/2/2026, CAN/3/2026
193 SAT/24/2025

(Restoration)
NAKUL SHARMA
VS
CHHAYA RANI SHARMA AND ORS

RINKA CHAKRABORTY

IA NO: CAN/2/2026
194 MAT/121/2025

(Restoration)
SUBRATA SINGHA
VS
THE AUTHORIZED OFFICE UCO BANK AND ORS

ANKAN MITRA

IA NO: CAN/3/2026
wt195 WPA/2485/2025 SUBRATA SINGHA

VS
THE AUTHORIZED OFFICE UCO BANK AND ORS

ANKAN MITRA

ARBITRATION
196 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2023

(2 PB)
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (COMPETENT
AUTHORITY FOR LAND ACQUISITION) AND ORS

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

wt197 FMAT(ARBAWARD)/2/2023 NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRATE (COMPETENT
AUTHORITY FOR LAND ACQUISITION) AND ORS

ARJUN CHOWDHURY

IA NO: CAN/1/2023
IA NO: CAN/1/2023

TRIBUNAL MOTION
198 WP.CT/2/2026 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

VS
KALIPADA SARKAR

MR.RATAN BANIK

HEARING 1
199 WPA/1368/2025 RAJARSHI BISWAS AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SUSMITA GHOSH

MANDAMUS APPEAL HEARING
200 MAT/207/2023

(6 PB)

SHANKAR EKKA
VS
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX AND ORS

SUMIT GHOSH
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wt201 WPA/1507/2023 SHANKAR EKKA
VS
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX, COOCH BEHAR
CHARGE AND ORS.

SUMIT GHOSH

202 MAT/79/2025
(2 PB)

SAGAR RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

RINKA CHAKRABORTY

wt203 WPA/1656/2025 SAGAR RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

RINKA CHAKRABORTY

HEARING ( CIVIL )
204 FAT/5/2023

( TCR 4 FILE )
(4 PB)

BIMAL KUMAR GHOSH AND ORS
VS
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK,CENTRAL HEAD AND ORS

ROHIT AGARWAL

IA NO: CAN/2/2025
205 FAT/9/2024

(2 PB + TCR 4 FILE)
DULAL BISWASHARMA
VS
RAKHAL CHANDRA DAS@SWAPAN KUMAR DAS AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

206 FAT/22/2024
( TCR 4 FILE)
(2 PB )

PARTHA PANDIT
VS
MUNMUN GHOSH

SUDIP KR PAUL

207 FAT/26/2025
(TCR 3 FILE + 2 PB)

RAMESH GARG AND ORS
VS
RADHA KISHAN KALLA AND ORS

KUNAL SHAW

208 FAT/41/2025
(TCR 5 FILE + 2 PB)

ANAMIKA MUKHERJEE
VS
AMIT SINHA

RAJDEEP DAS
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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Thursday The 19th March 2026

COURT NO. 7
Second Floor E-Block

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-I)

HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
HON'BLE JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Shall take up matters relating to The

Arbitration Act. 1940 and and The
Arbitration and Conciliation Act. 1996

including applications connected thereto;

Bail application under Section 439 of the
Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973

corresponding to section 483 of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita,

2023 including modification, cancellation,
relaxation of the condition of such bail;

and any other matter as per the desire of
His Lordship.

NOTE: Single Bench will sit after
the completion of Division Bench or at 02:00 P.M

which ever is earlier
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98738057773?pwd=oOk71aePB8lmJ5A66FVgfbuqhMlDcY.1

APPLICATION FOR BAIL
1 CRM(NDPS)/654/2025 MADAN BARMAN

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PAPAI MAHAMMAD

2 CRM(NDPS)/1/2026 AJIT MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

3 CRM(NDPS)/134/2026 SURAKASH CHHETRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NISHANT NAV RASAILY

4 CRM(NDPS)/180/2026 TAPAS MODAK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JENA CHOWDHURY

5 CRM(NDPS)/204/2026 SANCHITA MALI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAKHI DEY

6 CRM(NDPS)/210/2026 BASANT CHETRI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

7 CRM(NDPS)/217/2026 LABKUSH KAUL @ KANL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PINAKI GHOSH

8 CRM(NDPS)/218/2026 SAHAJAN @ SAHANAJ ALI MONDAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MANTU MANDAL

APPLICATION FOR BAIL-POCSO
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9 CRM(M)/272/2025 ANARUL MIA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

10 CRM(M)/43/2026 SOURAV MINJ
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

11 CRM(M)/64/2026 KRISH ORAON@KRRISH ORAON@SHEK TIRKEY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

12 CRM(M)/72/2026 BAPPA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

PRITI DAS

13 CRM(M)/76/2026 KULDEEP TIGGA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

MOUSUMI DAS

APPLICATION FOR BAIL - 1
14 CRM(R)/9/2026 PHURBA LAMA@AMIT LAMA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SENAJEET DAS

15 CRM(R)/10/2026 JAHINUR RAHAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SABIR ALI

16 CRM(M)/59/2026 MD. ATABUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARIJIT GHOSH

17 CRM(M)/62/2026 BABUL HOSSAIN@BABLU
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUMITA SHOME

18 CRM(M)/67/2026 PRITAM CHAKRABORTY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JASMIN HAQUE

19 CRM(M)/70/2026 BIPUL ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRATIBHA ROY

20 CRM(M)/73/2026 PABDU RAI AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRONOJIT ROY

21 CRM(M)/77/2026 GOLAP BHUMIJ AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SUDIP GUHA

CANCELLATION OF BAIL
22 CRM(M)/409/2025 SUKHENDRA NATH BANIK AND ANR.

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

23 CRM(M)/78/2026 RAMA SARKAR @ RAMA DAS SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ARNAB SAHA

24 CRM(M)/79/2026 RAMA SARKAR @ ROMA @ RAMA DAS SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ARNAB SAHA

APPLICATION (CRIMINAL)
25 CRM(DB)/487/2023

(Relaxation)
MD.SARIFUL@SARIFUL HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SURPIYA DEBNATH

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
26 CRM(M)/298/2025

(Confirmation of the
interim bail)

GOPAL BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MR.TATHAGATA
BANNERJEE

IA NO: CRAN/2/2026
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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Thursday The 19th March 2026

COURT NO. 18
SINGLE BENCH (SB)

AT 2:00 PM
HON'BLE JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)

FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH

VC LINK: https://calcuttahighcourt-gov-in.zoom.us/j/99991422152?pwd=iiAaa08DNI5TYBpLrQzh0ApJQru28g.1

APPLICATION
1 CPAN/41/2025 M/S SHRI SHIVA UDYOG AND ANR

VS
SMT SNIGDHA SAIBA AND ANR

ESHA CHARYA

in WPA/1001/2025 M/S. SHIVA UDYOG AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

ESHA ACHARYA
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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Thursday The 19th March 2026

COURT NO. 6
Second Floor E-Block

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-II)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Shall take up all Criminal matters excluding Bail application under
Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 corresponding to

Section 483 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 including
modification, cancellation, relaxation of the conditions of such bail

including applications connected thereto.
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/96895056739?pwd=XBafDAcRobB5EawRzEWV6sxe6ZDaUw.1

TO BE MENTIONED
1 CRR/77/2026 AJAY KUMAR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ABHISHEK SINGH

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
2 CRR/81/2026 ARKOPROVO SAHA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

CHAYAN MONI BHOWAL

3 CRR/82/2026 PANKAJ SARDA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KHUSHI KUNDU

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026

APPLICATION FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL
4 CRM(A)/606/2025 RONI CHAKRABORTY@RANI CHAKRABORTY

VS
THEATE OF WEST BENGAL

MR.TAPODIP GUPTA

5 CRM(A)/1004/2025 MAHESH RAY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NIGAM MITTAL

6 CRM(A)/35/2026 CHHALIMA BIBI@AOLI BIBI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

7 CRM(A)/85/2026 SHIBSANKAR DAS AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MOUSUMI DAS

8 CRM(A)/91/2026 MOTAHAR HOSSAIN@MOTABAR HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

9 CRM(A)/95/2026 AMUR HOSSAIN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

10 CRM(A)/113/2026 ANJU BEGAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

11 CRM(A)/122/2026 BISWAJIT DUTTA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SAYANTANI DAS

12 CRM(A)/126/2026 RUMA SAHA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ABHIJIT CHANDA

13 CRM(A)/130/2026 KANAI PRAMANIK
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ALOK SAH

14 CRM(A)/141/2026 CHANDRA PAL
VS
UNION OF INDIA

SUPRITAM NAG

15 CRM(A)/144/2026 ANJUN BARMAN@ARJUN BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RIYA AGARWAL
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16 CRM(A)/145/2026 SANJIB BARMAN@SANDIP BARMAN
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RAJDEEP DAS

17 CRM(A)/151/2026 SHIBU@SIBU GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SISIR KUMAR ROY

18 CRM(A)/159/2026 SUMAN BOSE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

19 CRM(A)/162/2026 JAYED ALI @ JAYAT ALI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

AMBALIKA GHOSH

20 CRM(A)/164/2026 MITHU BARMAN @ MADAN CHANDRA BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

21 CRM(A)/167/2026 PARIMAL SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

22 CRM(A)/169/2026 BILESWAR BARMAN@BABU KOSAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

23 CRM(A)/171/2026 KANAK PAUL AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

24 CRM(A)/174/2026 PRABIR CHANDRA DAS@PRABIR DAS@PRABIR CH DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

25 CRM(A)/175/2026 ALAMIN HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Hillol Saha Podder

26 CRM(A)/181/2026 MINTU ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

CHAYAN MONI BHOWAL

27 CRM(A)/184/2026 SUDHIR BARMAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

28 CRM(A)/186/2026 MINTU MIAH@HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RATAN CHANDRA ROY

29 CRM(A)/187/2026 SAIDUL MIA@SAIDUL ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RATAN CHANDRA ROY

30 CRM(A)/188/2026 SHYAMAL BARMAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

31 CRM(A)/189/2026 RATAN BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

32 CRM(A)/190/2026 SUBHADIP ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANDIP GUHA ROY

33 CRM(A)/191/2026 JASIUDDIN@JASMUDDIN@KANTAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SAYANTAN BHOWMIK

34 CRM(A)/193/2026 RAHUL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SMITA SINHA MITRA

APPLICATION
35 CRM(A)/207/2025 BASHUDEV RAJBANSHI

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

IA NO: CRAN/2/2026, CRAN/3/2026
36 CRM(A)/526/2025

(RESTORATION)
GOUTAM MANDAL
VS
THEATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDHINDRA DAS

37 CRM(A)/772/2025
(RESTORATION)

MD KAZI MOSTAFA KAMAL RABBANI
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BARNALI GUPTA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025

MODIFICATION/RELAXATION OF ANTICIPATORY BAIL
38 CRM(A)/350/2024 ANISH SARKAR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SANJIB KUMAR
MUKHOPADHYAY

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
39 CRM(A)/247/2025 MILAN THAPA AND ANR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MAYANK ROY

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
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40 CRM(A)/626/2025 RAMESH SHAH AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SITESH KUMAR GUPTA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
41 CRM(A)/1002/2025 SIRAJUL HAQUE @ SERAJUL HAQUE AND ANR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MOUSUMI DAS

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
42 CRM(A)/116/2026 JOY PRAFFUL LAKRA @ JAY PRAFFULLA LAKRA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARIJIT GHOSH

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026

CRIMINAL MOTION 1
43 CRR/92/2026 GOURI PRASAD GOENKA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

VED RAI

44 CRR/94/2026 DHARANI KANTA PAUL @ DHARANI PAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ARIJIT GHOSH

45 CRR/95/2026 BIRJU NATH PROSAD@BRIJ KUMAR PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

MISS DEBI SARKAR

46 CRR/98/2026 RUDDRAKHYA GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SK ABDUR RAHIM

47 CRR/99/2026 RITTIK ROY@RITTICK ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RIJA ROY

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
48 CRR/100/2026 BHABANI BARMAN

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SUDIP GUHA

49 CRR/103/2026 SHNEHA PRASAD AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

AMIT SAHA

50 CRR/105/2026 UTTAM ROY AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KHUSHI KUNDU

51 CRR/107/2026 PAPMA ROY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

RINKA CHAKRABORTY

52 CRR/108/2026 DR.SOMENATH SAHA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANWESHA CHAKRABORTY

53 CRR/109/2026 MANIK MAHATO AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KHUSHI KUNDU

CRIMINAL MOTION
54 CRR/284/2022

(WITH LCR)
SUBHAS CHANDRA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

NILMONI MITRA

55 CRR/110/2023 ANIRBAN CHAKRABORTY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

wt56 CRR/111/2023 ANIRBAN CHAKRABORTY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

wt57 CRR/260/2023 JHARNA CHAKRABORTY AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

IA NO: CRAN/2/2024
IA NO: CRAN/2/2024
wt58 CRR/492/2024 ANIRBAN CHAKRABORTY

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

wt59 CRR/494/2024 ANIRBAN CHAKRABORTY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

60 CRR/119/2023 AJOY ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

ARNAB SAHA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2023
61 CRR/192/2023 MANIK MIA@KHANDAKAR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

62 CRR/14/2024 RUIBAHSHIMRAYPEM PEM @ R.S. PEMPEM @ R.S. PEM
PEM NINGREIYOSON
VS
UNION OF INDIA

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA
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63 CRR/152/2024 M/S STADMED PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS
VS
UNION OF INDIA

ABHISHEK SARKAR

64 CRR/251/2024 MUKESH PATRA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

65 CRR/260/2024 ANGSHUMAN BARMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RIKTA SARKAR

66 CRR/269/2024 PARIJIT GHOSH@BIRU AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RAJDEEP DAS

67 CRR/325/2024 PRASENJIT GHOSH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

RAJDEEP DAS

68 CRR/344/2024 CHIRANJIT BARMAN@DIPAK BARMAN AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ANIRBAN BANERJEE

69 CRR/358/2024 CHANDRA MOHAN JHA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SOMDUTTA PATRA

70 CRR/385/2024 KOUSHIK BARDHAN
VS
PRIYANKA SAHA @ BARDHAN

ARNAB SAHA

71 CRR/400/2024 SAJAN KUMAR AGARWALA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUPRIYA SINGH

72 CRR/404/2024 SAURABH AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUPRIYA SINGH

73 CRR/408/2024 ASIT CHAKRABORTY AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

DEBAJIT KUNDU

74 CRR/412/2024 SADDAM SEKH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUBHASISH MISRA

75 CRR/419/2024 JAINUDDIN AZAD
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ASLAM PARVEZ

76 CRR/422/2024 BARNALI KARMAKAR (RAKSHIT) AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

GOPAL SAH

77 CRR/424/2024 RAM UPADHYAY @RAM CHINTAMANI UPADHYAY
VS
MEGHNA BOMZAN UPADHYAY AND ANR

ANITA SARSWAT

78 CRR/439/2024 RAJESH AGARWAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

BAPPA DUTTA

79 CRR/442/2024 BISHNU PADA SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

80 CRR/460/2024 ANIRUDHHA THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

81 CRR/461/2024 SHATABDI SARKAR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUBHASISH MISRA

82 CRR/20/2025 MANTU SARKAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

DEBI SARKAR

IA NO: CRAN/2/2025
83 CRR/170/2025 AMIT KUMAR DAS AND ORS

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JOYJIT DUTTA

IA NO: CRAN/5/2026
84 CRR/179/2025 MAHESH GURBAXANI

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SANDEEP DUTTA

85 CRR/180/2025 GOPALA KRISHNAN ANANTHA SESHAN AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

SANDEEP DUTTA

86 CRR/262/2025 NIBEDITA GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ABHILASH MITTAL

87 CRR/314/2025 DIBYENDU DUTTA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

DEBANJAN DAS

88 CRR/320/2025 THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
RAJENDRA KUMAR YADAV AND ORS

UJJWAL LUKSOM

IA NO: CRAN/4/2026
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89 CRR/488/2025 MOSTAFA MOHAMMAD @ MOSTAFA MD. AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUPRITAM NAG

90 CRR/605/2025 YOGDEEP SINGH GURUNG
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

NIGAM MITTAL

91 CRR/606/2025 GOURANGA DEY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

PROSENJIT MUKHERJEE

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
92 CRR/608/2025 FARIDA PARVIN

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

93 CRR/622/2025 KALYAN ADHIKARY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

RAJASHREE MUKHERJEE

94 CRR/19/2026 RAJEEV RANJAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PRITI DAS

95 CRR/23/2026 ABHISHEK SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

96 CRR/56/2026 BHASKAR PAUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

UDAY SANKAR SARKAR

97 CRR/61/2026 VIKASH DISTRIBUTIORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA

98 CRR/68/2026 MAFIJUL MOHAMMAD @ MOFAJUL MD. @ MOFA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

SUDIP GUHA

99 CRR/70/2026 DR SHREYA ROY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUBHROJYOTI BHOWMICK

100 CRR/71/2026 DHANESWAR LAL DAS @DHANESHWAR LAL DASS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

KHUSHI KUNDU

101 CRR/72/2026 VIKASH DISTRIBUTORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA

102 CRR/76/2026 LALCHAND HOSSAIN@RASHIK RAHAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUDIP GUHA

103 CRR/83/2026 AJAY ROY @ RAJA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SHUBHAM KUMAR

104 CRR/86/2026 HERO SARKAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA

MANTU MANDAL

105 CRR/89/2026 KAMBHU BARMAN AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

MR.ABDUL HABIB

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER
106 CRR/71/2024 NAOMAN KONYAK

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RAJDEEP DAS

IA NO: CRAN/1/2024
107 CRR/91/2024 NAOMAN KONYAK

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

RAJDEEP DAS

108 CRR/198/2024 VINAY KUMAR@BINAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUMIT BISWAS

IA NO: CRAN/8/2025

APPLICATION (CRIMINAL)
109 CRR/71/2023 SHYAMAL SAHA

VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

HILLOL SAHA PODDER

IA NO: CRAN/1/2024
110 CRR/31/2024 AIUB ALI @ AYUB ALI AND ORS

VS
ASHNA KHATOON AND ANR

JAYDEEP KANTA BHOWMIK

111 CRR/153/2024 UNION OF INDIA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RATAN BANIK

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
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112 CRR/401/2024 MD.KAZI MOSTOFA KAMAL RABBANI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

BARNALI GUPTA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025

CONTESTED APPLICATION(CRIMINAL)
113 CRR/51/2022 VIKRAM KEDIA

VS
State of West Bengal

SUMAN PATHAK

IA NO: CRAN/15/2026
114 CRR/197/2025 PARIKHIT GHOSH @ HARU AND ORS

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

RAJDEEP DAS

115 CRR/12/2024 M/s STADMED PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS
VS
UNION OF INDIA

ABHISHEK SARKAR

IA NO: CRAN/3/2025
116 CRR/231/2025 BIMAL KUMAR JHAWAR @ BIMAL JHAWAR AND ANR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

ARIJIT GHOSH

IA NO: CRAN/5/2026
117 CRR/222/2024 PRADIP SARKAR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

ARIJIT GHOSH

118 CRR/458/2024 GIRIJA BARMAN AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUKANTA SARKAR

119 CRR/521/2024 ROHIT KUMAR SAURABH AND ANR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SUPTIYA SINGH

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
120 CRR/532/2025 DAYAL ROY

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2025
121 CRR/505/2025 AMIT MISHRA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SHIV RATAN KAKRANIA

IA NO: CRAN/1/2026
122 CRR/67/2026 BAPPI SARKAR @ BAPI SARKAR

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

PAPAI MAHAMMAD

123 CRR/335/2025 KOYEL DHAR CHOUDHURY @ SARKAR
VS
ARNAB SARKAR AND ANR

ARNAB SAHA

124 CRR/440/2025 GAGANPREET KAUR
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

NEVIDITA LAMA

125 CRR/495/2025 SHEFALI ROY @ SEFALI ROY KAYET AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

Hillol Saha Podder
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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Thursday The 19th March 2026

COURT NO. 5
Second Floor C-Block

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-III)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Shall take all Writ Petitions including applications connected thereto
VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/93946992843?pwd=5UbZ8Ide8bwsbl6mqeM4jsJoePwbn1.1

CONTEMPT APPLICATION
1 CPAN/80/2025 MANOJ KUMAR GOUR

VS
PRASANTA BARMAN AND ANR

ABHILASH MITTAL

in WPA/1221/2025 MANOJ KUMAR GOUR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ABHILASH MITTAL

NEW MOTION
2 WPA/1230/2025 MD. RAMJAN ALI

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ABHISHEK SARKAR

3 WPA/2315/2025 PAWAN CARRYING CORPORATION
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOUMYAJIT LASKAR

4 WPA/116/2026 DILIP ROY AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ARIJIT GHOSH

5 WPA/146/2026 ASHAMONI KHATUN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SATYAM SARKAR

6 WPA/158/2026 MARKSMAN CO-OPERATIVE LABOUR CONTRACT AND
CONSTRUCTION SOCIETY LTD.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SUDIPTA NAYAN GHOSH

7 WPA/279/2026 NIRMAL CHANDRA DEY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MRINMAYEE DAS

8 WPA/383/2026 DIPAK BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SANDIP GUHA ROY

9 WPA/384/2026 HARIPADA SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SANDIP GUHA ROY

10 WPA/385/2026 NURMAHAMMAD MIYA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SANDIP GUHA ROY

11 WPA/386/2026 PRASENJIT BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SANDIP GUHA ROY

12 WPA/387/2026 ABDUL BARI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SANDIP GUHA ROY

13 WPA/388/2026 DIPAK PAUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SANDIP GUHA ROY

14 WPA/389/2026 AMAL BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SANDIP GUHA ROY

15 WPA/390/2026 SUJATA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SANDIP GUHA ROY

16 WPA/415/2026 R AND N CONSTRUCTION
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

MRINMAYEE DAS
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17 WPA/417/2026 SOURADEEP DEB
VS
THE PRESIDENT, BOARD OF PRIMARY EDUCATION,
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

ROUNAK GHOSH

18 WPA/418/2026 SHAILESH KUMAR JHA
VS
THE SILIGURI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

JANARDAN PERIWAL

19 WPA/419/2026 SUDHIR SIL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ALOK BHOWMIK

20 WPA/420/2026 SHUBHALIKA PAUL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SMITA SINHA MITRA

21 WPA/427/2026 SHYAMAL KUMAR ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SATYAM SARKAR

22 WPA/433/2026 STATE BANK OF INDIA
VS
THE COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
AND CENTRAL EXCISE, SLG COMMISSIONERSTE AND ORS.

TRISHA MUKHERJEE

23 WPA/434/2026 M/S. BERLIA ENTERPRISES
VS
DEPUTY COMMR OF REVENUE (WBGST) BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION COMMERCIAL TAXES, WB SLG CIRCLE AND
ORS.

KHUSHI KUNDU

24 WPA/435/2026 CHITTARANJAN DAS AND CO.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

VED RAI

25 WPA/452/2026 M/S. GAMING AND HOTEL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS), CIRLE
AND ORS.

KHUSHI KUNDU

26 WPA/453/2026 M/S FUTURE GAMING AND HOTEL SERVIES
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX TDS AND ANR

KHUSHI KUNDU

27 WPA/455/2026 M/S FUTURE GAMING AND HOTEL SERVICE PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX TDS AND ANR

KHUSHI KUNDU

28 WPA/463/2026 M/S FUTURE GAMING AND HOTEL SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX TDS AND ANR

KHUSHI KUNDU

APPLICATION
29 WPA/1645/2025 SUMANTA BISWAS

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR

SOUMYAJIT LASKAR

IA NO: CAN/1/2025

INTEREST ON GRATUITY
30 WPA/356/2026 PRADIP KUMAR DUTTA

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOMDUTTA PATRA

31 WPA/358/2026 BIMAL KRISHNA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOMDUTTA PATRA

32 WPA/360/2026 PRABHAT PARAJULI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOMDUTTA PATRA

33 WPA/362/2026 RUNA LAILA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOMDUTTA PATRA

34 WPA/364/2026 ARIJEET DASGUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOMDUTTA PATRA

35 WPA/366/2026 BITHIKA ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOMDUTTA PATRA

36 WPA/368/2026 PANKAJ KUMAR ADHIKARI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOMDUTTA PATRA

37 WPA/372/2026 PANKAJ KUMAR ADHIKARI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SOMDUTTA PATRA
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In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side
DAILY CAUSE LIST

For Thursday The 19th March 2026

COURT NO. 4
Second Floor C-Block

Main Building
SINGLE BENCH (SB-IV)

HON'BLE JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Matters will be taken up after the Division Bench is over.

Shall take up all Civil matters including applications
connected thereto;

Hearing of Writ Petitions irrespective of classifications
including applications connected thereto

VC LINK: https://zoom.us/j/98731425227?pwd=aMYbOaOuFV7tkXRUYQTUZBInarGbaP.1

TO BE MENTIONED
1 WPA/213/2021

[23-03-2026]
KHAGESWAR BARMAN AND ORS
VS
Union of India AND ORS

DEBORSHI DHAR

2 WPA/1651/2021
[23-03-2026]
(2 PM)

DEBOJIT ROY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUBHASISH MISRA

IA NO: CAN/3/2023
3 WPA/301/2023

[23-03-2026]
(2 PM)

SUMAN RAVA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUMAN SEHANABIS
(MANDAL)

4 WPA/2008/2023
(3 PM)

JIBAN BARMAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUMAN SEHANABIS
(MANDAL)

5 FMA/65/2024
(TCR 4 FILE)

PRATIMA PRADHAN
VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2024
6 WPA/2438/2024 UKIL @ UKIL CHANDRA ROY

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SANDIP GUHA ROY

7 FMA/54/2025
(1 PB + 2 TCR)

BINA RANI MAHANTA AND ORS.
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.

TAMAL KUMAR SEN

wt8 FMAT(MV)/52/2025 THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
BINA RANI MAHANTA AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

9 WPA/1242/2025 SARAWAGI STEEL PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR
VS
WEST BENGAL INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS

AAYUSHI AGARWAL

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
10 WPA/2725/2025

(Correction)
INDIRA SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

ROUMYADIP SAHA

NEW MOTION
11 CO/30/2026 NIRMAL KUMAR AGARWAL@NIRMAL AGARWAL AND ANR

VS
RAM AVTAR AGARWAL AND ORS

SUBHAM DAS

12 CO/32/2026 KOHINOOR TEA COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR
VS
THE CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

MAYANK BHANDARI

13 CO/33/2026
[23-03-2026]

GOURANGA DAS@GOURANGA CHANDRA DAS AND ORS
VS
JITENDRA PRASAD DUBEY AND ORS

SRISHTI SARKER

14 CO/35/2026
[25-03-2026]

MAHAMMAD AALIMUDDIN@ALIMADDIN MD AND ORS
VS
RAJESH KUMAR AGARWAL AND ORS

SUKANTA SARKAR
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15 CO/36/2026 UMA DUTTA AND ANR
VS
NAYAN DAS AND ORS

ALOK SAH

16 CO/38/2026 BASANTI ROY AND ORS
VS
NILESHWARI ROY AND ORS

ROUMYADIP SAHA

CIVIL MOTION
17 CO/127/2025

(24-03-2025)
SANTANU BISWAS
VS
RIKTA BEHARA AND ANR

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

18 CO/215/2025
(3 PM)

CHANDAN ROY
VS
DIBAKAR ROY AND ORS

ANURAG SHARMA

IA NO: CAN/2/2026
19 CO/218/2025

(3 PM)
CHANDAN ROY
VS
DIBAKAR ROY AND ORS

SAUMYAJYOTI DUTTA

20 CO/233/2025 SAMSER ALI AND ORS
VS
SANTOSH SHARMA AND ORS

ANURAG SHARMA

21 CO/244/2025
[20-03-2026]

ANANDA KARMAKAR
VS
DILIP CHOWDHURY

ROUNAK GHOSH

22 CO/245/2025
[20-03-2026]

GANESH BANIK
VS
DILIP CHOWDHURY

ROUNAK GHOSH

23 CO/246/2025
[20-03-2026]

NITISH KARMAKAR
VS
DILIP CHOWDHURY

ROUNAK GHOSH

24 CO/13/2026
(NTW)

LALAN THAKUR AND ORS
VS
KISHOR SAHANI AND ANR

SATYAM SARKAR

25 CO/14/2026
(NTW)

AMITABHA DUTTA @ AMITAVA DATTA
VS
ACHINTA DUTTA AND ORS

SATYAM SARKAR

26 CO/17/2026 SOUMEN DAS AND ORS
VS
SANJANA AGARWAL AND ANR

ROUMYADIP SAHA

CONTESTED APPLICATION
27 CO/129/2024

(NTW)
OM PRAKASH CHANDAK
VS
DULALI CHAKI AND ORS

BAPPA DUTTA

28 CO/17/2025 MERINA PARVIN
VS
MOSARAF HOSSAIN

SUBHASISH MISRA

29 CO/153/2025
(NTW)

SANJAY BARMAN
VS
PRIYANKA ROY BARMAN

ARITRI CHAKRABORTY

30 CO/212/2025
(NTW)

SATYA RANJAN SARKAR
VS
NITEN ROY @ NITENDRA CHANDRA ROY AND ORS.

MANOTOSH BHOWMIK

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
31 CO/216/2025

[24-03-2026]
MAMONI SARKAR (NEE SARDAR)
VS
GOUTAM SARDAR

ARIJIT GHOSH

32 CO/220/2025 CHAKRA ROY AND ANR
VS
SHANTILATA ROY AND ORS

AMBALIKA GHOSH

APPLICATION (MACC)
33 FMA/6/2024 UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

VS
DULALI DUTTA AND ORS

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2022
wt34 COT/1/2022 DULALI DUTTA AND ORS

VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR

ABHIJIT RAHA

35 FMAT(MV)/111/2024 NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
NILIMA BARMAN AND ORS

SUPRIYA SINGH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
36 FMAT(MV)/15/2025

[24-03-2026]
HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
AJIRAN BIBI AND ORS.

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025
37 FMAT(MV)/25/2025

(Defective)
[24-03-2026]

RUPA SARKAR AND ORS.
VS
JYOTSNA KHATUN BIBI AND ANR.

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
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38 FMAT(MV)/59/2025 NORTH BENGAL STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION
VS
DEBASHREE ROY AND ORS

PRITAM ROY

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025
39 FMAT(MV)/61/2025 AKHIL CHANDRA ROY AND ORS.

VS
SANTOSH BARMAN AND ANR.

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
40 FMAT(MV)/14/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
(24-03-2025)

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED
VS
SANKAR ROY AND ANR

ABHIJIT RAY CHAUDHURI

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
41 FMAT(MV)/25/2026

[24-03-2026]
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED
VS
CHAITALI SARKAR AND ORS

PARTHA BHOWMICK

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026

APPLICATION (CIVIL)
42 SAT/6/2024

[24-03-2026]
WINNER DEAL COM PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
PRABJOT SINGH LAMBA AND ORS

RAJAT DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2024
43 SAT/13/2024

(DEFECTIVE) (Section 5)
(23-03-2026)

SWAPNA RANI SOM(DAS)
VS
RUMA DEY AND ANR

SWARUP DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2024
44 SAT/4/2025

(DEFECTIVE)
GAURI DEY AND ORS
VS
TAPAN CHANDRA DEY AND ORS

SATYAJIT PAUL

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
45 SAT/6/2025

(DEFECTIVE) (Section 5)
NIRU SUBBA
VS
SHRI TSHERING WANGDI SHERPA

SUPRIYA SINGH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025
46 CO/84/2025

(NTW)
BINODE KUMAR AGARWALA @ PANIGHATA WALA @ BINOD
KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
M/S. S. SERUM ANALYSIS CENTER PVT. LTD.

PRERNA MITRA

IA NO: CAN/2/2026
47 CO/219/2025 RANJIT CHOWDHURI NEE RANJIT CHOWDHURY AND ORS

VS
BHUPENDRA NATH CHOUDHURY AND ORS

ANURAG SHARMA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

CIVIL APPEALS
48 FMA/26/2024

( 2 TCR)
TRIPATI ROY AND ORS.
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR.

SANDIP BANDHYOPADHYAY

49 FMA/67/2024 ARATI RANI SINGHA AND ORS
VS
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

50 FMA/2/2025
( P-II + 3 TCR)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
GOLEKI BHUTIA (GURUNG) AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
51 FMA/7/2025

(PI+2 TCR)
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VS
SAMPA KAR DEY AND ORS

GOPA DAS MUKHERJEE

IA NO: CAN/2/2025, CAN/3/2026
52 FMA/34/2025

( 2 TCR)
CHANDRAMANI KUMAR SINGH @ CHANDRAMANY KUMAR
VS
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR.

SANDIP BANDYOPADHYAY

53 FMA/40/2025
( 2 TCR)

MONU MANDAL
VS
BODEPUDI RAM ARAO AND ANR.

SHUBHANKAR DUTTA

54 FMA/63/2025
(3 TCR)

RAJLAKSHI @ RAJLUXMI SAHA AND ORS
VS
IFFCO-TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND
ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

55 FMAT(MV)/83/2025
(DEFECTIVE)
(NTW)

JYOTSNA BARMAN AND ANR
VS
MANAGER LEGAL AND ANR

SANDIP GUHA ROY

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
56 FMAT(MV)/88/2025 SARALA ROY AND ANR

VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR

TITHI BANIK
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57 FMAT(MV)/2/2026
(Defective)
(Section-5)
(24-03-2026)

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SUMU BISWAS AND ANR

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
58 FMA/2/2026 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANNCE COMPANY LIMITED

VS
NILA ROY (SARKAR) AND ORS.

RISHIN CHAKRABORTY

59 FMAT(MV)/4/2026
(DEFECTIVE)

RENU AGARWAL AND ORS
VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS

ABDUL HABIB

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
60 FMAT(MV)/5/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
KIRANBALA MODAK AND ANR.
VS
TAPAN ROY CHOWDHURY AND ORS.

SWARUP DAS

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
61 FMAT(MV)/6/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
ARCHANA DEY AND ORS
VS
BISWAJIT KARJEE AND ORS

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
62 FMAT(MV)/7/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
CHANDAN CHAKRABORTY AND ANR

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
63 FMAT(MV)/10/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
SUNDARI SARKAR AND ORS
VS
ROYAL SUNDARAM GIC LTD AND ANR

CHANDAN ROY

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
64 FMAT(MV)/12/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
AJINA KHATUN AND ORS
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR

TITHI BANIK

65 FMAT(MV)/15/2026
(DEFECTIVE)
(24-03-2026)

SMT. SARITA AGARWAL AND ORS
VS
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
66 FMAT(MV)/16/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SAHIMA BIBI AND ORS

PAWAN GURUNG

IA NO: CAN/1/2026, CAN/2/2026
67 FMAT(MV)/18/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
(24-03-2026)

SANJIT KARMAKAR AND ORS
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
68 FMAT(MV)/19/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
FAJALE MIYA AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2026
69 FMAT(MV)/21/2026

(DEFECTIVE)
BAJAJ GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED
VS
MOUMITA DAS AND ORS

PASUPATI NATH

IA NO: CAN/1/2026

CLAIM CASE
70 FMAT(MV)/27/2025 SILPI NANDY RAY SARKAR AND ANR

VS
MANOYAR HOSEN

PASUPATI NATH

71 FMAT(MV)/51/2025 CHOLAMANDALAM M S GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED
VS
ANAMUL HAQUE AND ORS

SUPRIYA SINGH

72 FMAT(MV)/72/2025 SITA MAHATO AND ORS
VS
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

TAMAL KUMAR SEN

HEARING (WRIT MATTERS)
73 WPA/265/2023 DEBAJIT DAS

VS
THE UNITED BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

PRODYOT KUMAR RAY

IA NO: CAN/1/2023, CAN/2/2023, CAN/3/2023, CAN/4/2025
74 WPA/952/2023 SUBHA CHETTRI

VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BIKASH SINGHA

wt75 WPA/941/2023 MANBIR BHUJEL
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BIKASH SINGHA

76 WPA/2161/2023
(24-03-2026)

SUNIL BARMAN
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

SK JAKIR HOSSAIN

IA NO: CAN/1/2025
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77 WPA/2879/2023 PINKI DAS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SUPRIYA SINGH

78 WPA/70/2024
(NTW)

ASHOK MRUG
VS
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONERT OF REVENUE BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION HOWRAH ZONE AND ORS

STUTI BANSAL

79 WPA/89/2024
(24-03-2026)

TIRRIHANNAH COMPANY LTD
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

ARIJIT GHOSH

80 WPA/101/2024 JALAPIGURI HOTELIERS AND TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUSITA GHOSH

81 WPA/120/2024 AMIYA CORPORATION AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

SUPRIYA SINGH

82 WPA/2012/2024 KUNTAL TRIPATHI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

DEBAJIT KUNDU

83 WPA/2053/2024 PARTHA INDRA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

RINKA CHAKBORTY

84 WPA/148/2025 TOORSA TEA COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

SUPRIYA SINGH

IA NO: CAN/1/2025

FOR HEARING
85 FMA/48/2025

(2 file TCR)
KANU ROY AND ANR
VS
NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

TAMAL KUMAR SEN

wt86 FMAT(MV)/55/2023 THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
KANU ROY @ KANU BARMAN AND ORS

HIRAK BARMAN

IA NO: CAN/1/2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024

HEARING (CLAIM CASE)
87 FMA/22/2024

( 2 PB + 2 TCR)
RUKMANI DEVI AGARWAL
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR

SANDIP BANDYOPADHYAY

88 FMA/23/2024
( 2 PB + 2 TCR)

TAPASI DAS AND ANR
VS
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR

SANDIP BANDYOPADHYAY

89 FMA/43/2024
(1 PB + TCR)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
VS
SARITA CHETTRI AND ORS

RISHIN CHAKRABORTY

IA NO: CAN/1/2023
90 FMA/49/2024 BIJULI KONWAR AND ANR

VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD AND ANR

TAMAL KUMAR SEN

91 FMA/1/2025
[3 TCR + 1 PB]

SUNITA DEVI
VS
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

BICKEY SHARMA

92 FMAT(MV)/7/2025
[3 TCR]

MOUMITA MITRA@MOUMITA MITRA KUNDU ND ORS
VS
ROSHAN KHALKA CHHETRI AND ANR

UDAY SANKAR SARKAR

wt93 FMA/14/2025 RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VS
MOUMITA MITRA (KUNDU) AND ORS

PARTHA BHOWMICK

94 FMA/36/2025
[2 TCR]

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
MONGRA ORAON AND ANR

SUPRIYA SINGH

95 FMA/69/2025
( TCR 3 FILE )

SADHANA ROY
VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ANR

GOBINDA SAHA
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N O T I C E 
 
The Following Ld. Advocates-on-Record are hereby requested to collect the paper books in connection with the matters 
mentioned herein below from the Criminal Section as the same have been completed and kept in the Criminal Section for 
a long period of time. 

Sl.No. Case No Names of Advocates Sl.No. Case No Names of Advocates 

01.  CRA 7/2021 Mr. Manajit Barman 02.  CRA(DB) 23/2024 Mr. Sourav Ganguly 

03.  CRA 42/2021 Mr. Krishna Deodas 04.  CRA(SB) 31/2023 Mr.  Subhasish Misra 

05.  
CRA(DB) 53/2023 

with 

CRA(DB) 48/2023 

Mr. Subhasish Misra 06.  
CRA(DB) 48/2024 
     with 
CRA(SB) 27/2024 

Ms.  Kakali Bose 

07.  
CRA 13/2021 
      with 

CRMSPL 02/2019 

 
Mr. Kallol Ghosh 

 

08.  
CRA(SB) 3/2022 
      with 

CRA(SB) 4/2022 

Mr. Sampad Das 

09.  CRA(DB) 12/2024 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 10.  CRA(SB) 10/2022 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 

11.  CRA(DB) 5/2024 Ms.  Sidhi Sethia 12.  CRA(DB) 56/2023 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 

13.  CRA(DB) 51/2024 Ms. Rupa Basu 14.  CRA(DB) 27/2024 Mr. Sandeep Dutta 

15.  CRA(DB) 38/2023 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 16.  CRA(DB) 25/2022 Ms. Prajnadeepta Roy 

17.  CRA(DB) 10/2022 Mr. Sudip Guha 18.  CRA(DB) 4/2023 Mr. Sudip Guha 

19.  CRA(DB) 8/2022 Mr. Arnab Saha 20.  CRA 25/2019 Mr. Pravas Bhattacharya 

21.  CRA(DB) 11/2024 Mr. Pratap Khati 22.  CRA(DB) 25/2023 Mr. Nirmal Rai 

23.  CRA(DB) 72/2023 Mr. Aniruddha Banerjee 24.  CRA(SB) 4/2023 Mr. Sudip Guha 

25.  CRA(DB) 37/2022 Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh 26.  CRA 7/2020 Mr. Arindam Sen 

27.  CRA(DB) 24/2025 Mr. Subhasish Misra 28.  CRA(SB) 7/2023 
Mr. Kalyan Kr. 
Chakraborty 

29.  CRA(DB) 35/2023 Ms. Supriya Debnath 30.  CRA (DB)60/2024 Mr. Puspen Barman 

31.  CRA(DB) 68/2024 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 32.  CRA(DB) 27/2022 
Mr. Ratan Chandra 

Roy 

33.  CRA 35/2021 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 34.  CRA(SB) 25/2023 Mr.  Ratan Chandra Roy 

35.  CRA(DB) 59/2024 Ms. Siddhi Sethia 36.  CRA(DB) 63/2023 Ms.  Avipsha Dutta Roy 

37.  CRA(DB) 14/2022 Mr. Saumyajyoti Dutta 38.  CRA(DB) 17/2024 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 

39.  CRA(SB) 6/2025 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 40.  CRA(DB) 5/2022 Mr. Subhasis Misra 

41.  CRA(SB) 5/2023 Mr. Arnab Saha 42.  CRA(DB) 19/2024 Mr. Arijit Ghosh 

43.  CRA(DB) 20/2024 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 44.  CRA(DB) 6/2022 Mr. Subhasis Misra 

45.  CRA(DB) 31/2024 Mr  Aniruddha Biswas 46.  CRA(DB) 73/2024 Mr. Sandip Guha Roy 

47.  
CRA(SB) 8/2022 
with 
CRMSPL 1/2022 

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 48.  
CRA(DB) 13/2025 
     with 
CRA(DB) 14/2025 

Ms. Esha Acharya 

49.  CRA(DB) 5/2025 Mr. Abhishek Sarkar 50.  CRA(DB) 65/2023 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 

51.  CRA(DB) 68/2023 Mr.  Debajit Kundu 52.  CRA(DB) 25/2022 Mr. Prajnadeepta Roy 

53.  CRA(DB) 24/2024 Mr. Arnab Saha 54.  CRA(DB) 18/2023 Ms.  Suchismita Dutta 

55.  CRA(SB) 19/2022 Mr.  Balai Banerjee 56.  CRA(DB) 37/2023 Ms. Puja Chakraborty 

57.  CRA(DB) 04/2025 Dr. Arjun Chowdhury 58.  CRA(SB) 17/2022 Mr.  Ashok Halder 

59.  
CRA(SB) 05/2024 
           & 
CRMSPL 1/2023 

Mr. Debajit Kundu 60.  
CRA(DB) 39/2023 
with 
CRA(DB) 36/2023 

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 
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61.  CRA(SB) 20/2022 Mr. Pratap Khati 62.  CRA(DB) 2/2025 Mr.  Debajit Kundu 

63.  CRA(SB) 13/2022 Mr. Anirban Banerjee 64.  CRA(DB) 21/2024 Mr. Subhasish Misra 

65.  CRA(DB) 26/2025 Mr. Rahul Ghatak 66.  CRA(SB) 1/2022 Mr. Debasik Mukhopadhay 

67.  

CRA(DB)/35/2022 
with 
CRA(DB)/28/2022 
with 
CRA(DB)/22/2023 
with 
CRA(DB)/21/2023 

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder  
 
Mr. Aditya Kumar 
 
 
Mr. Deborshi Dhar 
 

68.  CRA(SB) 17/2024 Mr. Pratap Khati 

69.  CRA(DB) 16/2023 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 70.  CRA(DB) 41/2023 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 

71.  
CRA(DB) 3/2023 
with 
CRA(DB) 14/2023 

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 72.  
CRA(DB) 5/2023 
with 
CRA(DB) 9/2023 

Ms. Rima Sarkar 

73.  CRA(DB) 09/2025 Mr. Arjun Chowdhury 74.  CRA(DB) 35/2025 Mr. Arnab Saha 

75.  CRA  21/2021 Mr.Kallol Nag 76.  CRA(DB) 70/2023 Mr. Sandeep Dutta 

77.  

DR 5/2025 
with 
CRA(DB) 42/2025 
with 
CRA(DB) 41/2025 

Mr. Arijit Ghosh 78.  

CRA(DB) 33/2022 
with 
CRA(DB) 20/2023 
with  
CRA(DB) 54/2023 

Mr. Kallal Ghosh 
 
Mr. Deborshi Dhar 
 
Mrs. Madhushri Dutta 

79.  CRA(DB) 64/2025 Mr. Arijit Ghosh 80.  CRA(SB) 17/2023 Ms. Mousumi Das 

81.  CRA(DB) 32/2024 Mr. Bhanu Singha Sarkar 82.  CRA(DB) 46/2024 Mr. Sourav Ganguly 

83.  CRA(DB) 63/2025 Mr. Debajit Kundu 84.  CRA(DB) 40/2024 Mr. Rahul Ghatak 

85.  CRA(DB) 30/2025 Ms. Upasana Chettri 86.  CRA(DB) 45/2024 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 

87.  CRA(DB) 28/2025 Mr. Satyajit Paul 88.  CRA(SB) 8/2022 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 

89.  CRA 9/2021 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 90.  CRA(DB) 16/2024 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 

91.  CRA(DB) 24/2023 Mr. Arnab Saha 92.  CRA(DB) 65/2024 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 

93.  CRA(DB) 51/2025 Mr. Arijit Ghosh 94.  CRA(DB) 38/2025 Mr. Chandan Roy 

95.  CRA(DB) 44/2025 Ms. Riya Agarwal 96.  CRA(DB) 50/2025 Mr. Rahul Ghatak 

97.  CRA(DB) 43/2024 Mr. Arijit Ghosh 98.  CRA(SB) 35/2024 Mr. Ananda Paul 

99.  CRA(SB) 21/2025 Ms. Srishti Sarkar 100.  CRA(SB) 30/2024 Mr. Arnab Saha 

101.  CRA(DB) 25/2025 Ms. Riya Garwal 102.  CRA(SB) 4/2024 Mr. Anirban Banerjee 

103.  CRA(SB) 10/2025 Ms. Sunayana Parveen 104.  CRA(SB) 32/2024 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 

105.  CRA(SB) 7/2025 Mr. Pragyadip Roy Basunia 106.  CRA(SB) 27/2023 Mr. Arnab Saha 

107.  CRA(DB) 37/2025 Ms. Sunayana Parveen 108.  CRA(DB) 36/2025 Mr. Subhasish Misra 

109.  CRA(DB) 58/2024 Mr. Sourav Ganguly 110.  CRA(DB) 75/2024 Mr. Pritam Roy 

111.  CRA(SB) 3/2025 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 112.  CRA(DB) 47/2025 Mr. Rahul Ghatak 

113.  CRA(DB) 21/2025 Ms. Sukanya Adhikary 114.  CRA(DB) 62/2025 Mr. Jaydeep Kanta Bhowmik 

115.  CRA(DB) 3/2025 Mr. Sanjay Majumdar 116.  CRA(DB) 2/2023 Mr. Sandip Mandal 

117.  CRA(SB) 18/2025 Mr. Subhasish Misra 118.  CRA(DB) 58/2025 
Mr. Deborshi Dhar 
 

119.  CRA(SB) 3/2024 Mr. Anirban Banerjee 120.  CRA(DB) 64/2024 Ms. Arpita De 

121.  CRA(DB) 60/2025 Mr. Arijit Ghosh 122.  CRA(DB) 57/2025 Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahashaya 

123.  CRA(DB) 12/2023 Dr. Arjun Chowdhury 124.  CRA(DB) 52/2024 Mr. Hillol Saha Podder 


